0

Memorandum to Mr. W. C. Sullivan Re: SOLO 100-428091

North Vietnamese leaders expressed the great importance of moral and political support from the Soviet Union as well as from other socialist countries and "democratic forces" in capitalist countries for the successful end of the fight by the Vietnamese people for freedom, independence and the country's unification. The Soviets promised the North Vietnamese Government that the Soviet Union is ready to give additional assistance in strengthening the defensive capacity of the North Vietnamese Army.

North Vietnamese leaders noted that after the political upheaval in the Soviet Union during October, 1964, many things have happened in the Soviets' approach to internal and external political problems which have brought the North Vietnamese and Soviet Governments together. The North Vietnamese leadership indicated that the "measures" taken by the Soviet Union in connection with the American air raids on North Vietnam populated areas were met by the North Vietnamese CP and people with great satisfaction.

DISCUSSIONS IN NORTH KOREA:

The invitation to visit Pyongyang, North Korea, came from Korean comrades during the period the Soviet delegation was in Hanoi. The discussion with North Korean leaders was devoted to the problems of the development of Soviet-Korean relations and the strengthening of the unity of the world communist movement. The Soviets expressed their willingness to expand economic cooperation with the North Korean Government in order to fortify the defense of North Korea, and North Korean leadership agreed to accept this offer.

The North Korean leaders expressed their positive attitude to the recent change in leadership within the Soviet Union and listened attentively to the Soviets' explanations regarding the need to convene the 3/1/65 preparatory committee meeting in Moscow to prepare for a world meeting of all fraternal parties. However, the North Korean leaders pointed out that it would be difficult to induce the North Vietnamese comrades to participate in the preparatory meeting if the Chinese comrades do not attend. Nevertheless, the North Korean leaders promised not to write anything critical in regard to the preparatory meeting.

SOVIETS' EVALUATION OF DISCUSSIONS:

The CCCPSU considers that the discussions with the North Vietnamese and North Korean leaders were useful as they helped to give a better understanding of the problems of the world communist

- 2 -

Memorandum to Mr. W. C. Sullivan Ré: SOLO 100-428091

movement. The discussions proved that in spite of certain ideological differences there are good possibilities for increasing cooperation with the North Vietnamese and North Korean Governments at the state levels and also for gradual improvement of relations at the communist party level.

ACTION:

XTAS TO

WATSON & AG

3-8-6

For the Director's information. The 3/3/65 Soviet radio message protaining to discussions in Peking, China, will be promptly brought to your attention.

9 suggest heters

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) LOPE 3/5/65 Date: Transmit the following in _ (Type in plaintext or code) REGISTERED AIRTEL Via . (Priority) 5- Shiph ford) TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-134637) SUBJECT Referral/Consult IS-C Renvairtel. 3/4/65, page 2, item 3, reflecting < 2 M Clerk, Local 22, ILGWU, b6 b70 9 On 3/5/65. West 40th Street, NYC, advised that MURRAY VGROSS is the Manager of Local 66, ILGWU, 218 West 40th Street. N.Y. stated New York that GROSS was formerly an employee of Local 22 and because of his close association with CHARLES ZIMMERMAN, Head of Local 22. he obtained his present position as Manager of Local 66. Stated that GROSS and ZIMMERMAN are both close New York, 1 personal friends of VALENTINE GREGORY BURTAN (Bufile 100-262352/ NY file 100-57368). stated that MURRAY GROSS is presently in Nairobi, Kenya, where he was sent on some sort of trade union mission by the AFL-CIO. does not know when GROSS advised the names is due to return to NY. and are unknown to her. b6 + 81388 b7C BUREAU (RM) 1 - CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B) (AM RM) 1 - NY 134-91 (Inv)(41) 100-42809 1 - NY 100-134637 (41)~~ BEC-33 JBC:mfd (#41) (7) RB MAR 10 1965 LV-IN Approved: ____ Sent _ _M_ Per_ 65 MAR 12 BEGA Agent in Charge

NY 100-134637

In the past, IRVING FOTASH has advised NY 694-S* that is his source of information in reference to activities of the ILGWU and JAY LOVESTONE. has in the past furnished POTASH with voluminous information concerning African labor leaders and activities.

> lb6 lb7C

.... (ĉ

	ROUTE IN ENVELOPE
MA.	ROUTE IN MILL
4	
7	Date: 3/3/65 i
ansm	it the following in (Type in plaintext or code)
α	AIRTEL
	(Priority)
	TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)
	FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)
	SUBJECT: SOLO
	IS - C
	On 3/2/65 a handprinted note from CG 5824-S* was received by the Chicago Office through a Solo drop box maintained in the name of NORMA HANSEL, Post Office Box 7363, Chicago, Illinois 60680. This note was dated 2/23/65 but was postmarked at Prague, Czechoslovakia on 2/27/65. The contents of this note were telephonically furnished to the New York Office on 3/2/65 for transmittal to NY 694-S*. Set forth below is the text of this handprinted note with certain parenthetical inserts interpreting some of the double meaning code words used therein:
	"Dear Norma:
	"Hope this finds you in good health and working. I am feeling fine and having somewhat of a vacation. By the way, did the New York Times carry the four page ad of Scheckoslovakia which appeared in the international edition of 2/20? This ad is a bid for trade and tourism. I imagine a tourist can do as well here as any where else in Europe.
	"If you see Mr. Broadman (GUS HALL) tell him that Mr. Goode (CG 5824-S*) straightened out the contracts with the dancers (arrangements for reimbursement to the Communist Party, USA by the "World Marxist Review" for the cost of REC-3 / 00-428091-46
}	3- Bureau (RM) X 103 1 - New York (100-134637) (Info) (RM) ES MAR 10 1965 1 - Chicago
	WAB:sck (5) pproved: Sent Sent M Per 5 MAR 12 105

CG 134-46 Sub B

mailing "World Marxist Review" and its monthly supplement to college and university libraries in the United States) and he should therefore not be impatient. The new Mr. Topper (the new Editor-in-Chief of "World Marxist Review," EUGENE FRANKOV (phonetic)), as manager is not so bad.

"I've learned that Mr. Topper intends to devote the entire issue of June to the U.S.A. Since Mr. Broadman is interested in the dance (the magazine), he can certainly help to make this one a success. If I run across, as I undoubtedly will, some of his people (some CP, USA members), such as Dandy and others (JIM JACKSON and the other delegates to the 3/1meeting), I will inform them about this and solicit their cooperation. Separately, I will verify the topics for this special issue which is devoted entirely to the U.S.A. I am sure that Mr. Broadman will want to write on his very favorite topic, the role of the U.S. as he has conceived of it for the book which he has in mind. (HALL intends to author a book on the subject of "The Role of U.S. Imperialism in the Present World Epoch.") The fact of the matter is, that most people do not know the U.S.A. and the great and important changes that have taken place there during the last decade. This occasion will make it possible to show the true role of the firm (CP, USA) and Mr. Broadman (HALL) - its ability to make changes in this turbulent world of automation. The material and scripts (contributions to this issue of the magazine) will have to be ready in the early part of May.

"Well dear Norma we will try to keep in touch with you if the tour permits. As you know it is difficult to combine business and pleasure. With warmest regards - Joseph"

CG 134-46 Sub B

The attention of New York is directed to Chicago's letter to New York (Interoffice) dated 2/25/65 captioned "NY 694-S*" referring to the matter of reimbursement to the CP, USA by the "World Marxist Review." In this letter CG 5824-S* suggested that if NY 694-S* did not hear from CG 5824-S* on this matter in a few weeks then he should perhaps drop a note concerning this matter to the proper people. As can be seen by the contents of the above note there will be no necessity for NY 694-S* to take any further action in that regard.

The text of the above note should be furnished to NY 694-S* so that the information therein may be transmitted to GUS HALL. The reference in the note to verifying the topics for this special issue separately apparently indicates an additional message from CG 5824-S* will be forthcoming with this information, which message will probably be transmitted via the Solo apparatus channels.

Ó		Ö .	
A SAC, Chicago (134-4		IN ÉN 3/10/	VELOPE /65
Director, FBI (100 SOLO INTERNAL SECURITY		1 - 1	ir. Shaw
Intelligence Agency International Depar of the Soviet Union	u has received inform that Aleksey Bulyako tment, Central Commit , during a recent trij ring a discussion with	, Deputy Chi tee, Communis to Finland	lef, st Party made the
(1) Class	warfare is dangerous	and undesira	ble.
(2) Sovie	ts favor freer compet	itive markets	•
(3) Force under	and violence concept developed countries.	is still val	ldin
insti in Fi	stupid for communists tutions and traditions nland. Finland should arty system.	s already dev	veloped:
Europ	lism will be a long t: é, but it will come. not be the sole leader	However. con	Western munists
(6) Each socia	communist party must o lism will be built in	lecide on its its own cour	try.
democ	nist parties must coor rats.	erate with t	he social
MAILED 6 (8) The m MAR - 9 1965 Europ	ajority of the working 9 is following the so	; class in We cial democrat	stern S.
Befmont CODde: Mohr ODJy DeLoach ODJy Casper revol: Contrad Conder	the communists' great ming the progressive to create conditions f ition. () REC-120	elements and	trying 2
GaleWGS:pah Sullivan (4) Tavel (4) Totter FINO Holmes FINO Gand 65 MAR 142 R985 TELETYPE I		.0 1965	IBA

.

*

Letter to Chicago Re: SOLO 100-428091

> (10) Communism cannot create conditions for civil war and revolution as in previous years.

It is desired that on the occasion of your next regular contact with CG 5824-S*, informant be asked if he is acquainted with Aleksey Bulyakov. Inasmuch as many of the points made by Bulyakov appear to be somewhat of a radical departure from the usual Soviet line, informant should be requested to comment on the significance of the points made by Bulyakov.



DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM FBI AUTOMATIC DECLESSIFICATION GUIDE DATE 01-18-2012

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

March 8, 1965

BY LIAISON

- . Mr. Belmont
- 1 Mr. DeLoach
- 1 Mr. Sullivan
- 1 MranWannall
- 1 Mr. Branigan
- 1 Mr. Baumgardner

MAR

 \mathbf{x}

ĺ

ې ۲

ندن ا

ING.

ROOM

1 - Mr. Shaw

Washington, D. C. Dear Mr. Watson:

The White House

Honorable Marvin Watson

So lo

Special Assistant to the President

ţ

There has been considerable speculation in the press as to the results of the discussions that took place during the recent visit of a Soviet delegation, headed by Soviet Premier Alekset Kosygin, to Hanoi, North Vietnam; Pyongyang, North Korea; and Peking, China.

The enclosed memorandum captioned "Results of Discussions Between Soviet Delegation, Headed by Soviet Premier Aleksei Kosygin, and Officials of North Vietnam, North Korea and China during February, 1965," is being brought to your attention as a matter of possible interest to the President.

Because of the sensitive nature of our sources which have supplied reliable information in the past, this communication and its enclosure are classified "Toplact," This information is also being furnished to the Attorney General

Sincerely yours,

Enclosure Tolson 100-428091

Tele, Room Holmes

Belmont Moht DeLoach WGS:pah (Casper (9) Callahan Conred Felt Gale Rosen Sullivon ¥, Tavel Trotter

124965

TELETYPE UNIT

Group IRE

Excluded from automati downgrading and 100^{-1} declassification².

25 MAR 10 1965 υt

(SEE NOTE

€,

TOP DECRET

Honorable Marvin Watson

NOTE:

Classified "Top Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could reveal the identity of the source (NY 694-S*) who is of continuing value and such revelation could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Information extracted from NYtels 3/1-3/65, captioned "Solo, IS - C." A summary of the information set forth in the enclosure was included in memoranda, Baumgardner to Sullivan dated 3/2/65 and 33/65 which were also captioned "Solo, IS - C." On 3/2/65 memorandum Mr. Tolson noted, "I suggest letters to Watson and AG," and the Director noted "Yes."



- 2 -



Â	OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 MAY 1942 EDITION OSA GEN. RO. NO. 27 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT	Co allegan
	Memorandum	1 - Belmont Control 1 - Sullivan Control 1 - Baumgardner Felt
то	W. C. Sullivan W DATE:	3-3-65
FROM	F. J. Baumgardner	I - Snaw M Trotter Holmes Gandy
SUBJECT	SOLO INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST	17 post

The following information is being submitted for the possible use of the Director in his meeting with the President.

My memorandum of 3-2-65, set forth a summary of the text of two coded radio messages sent by the Soviets to the Communist Party, USA, via our clandestine Solo communication apparatus. These messages pertained to a visit by a Soviet delegation headed by Soviet Premier Aleksei Kosygin to North Vietnam and North Korea.

The third radio message from the Soviets was received today and pertained to the visit to Peking, China. The pertinent information in this message is as follows:

Kosygin and MAO Tse-tung, Chairman of the Communist Party of China, agreed that China and the Soviet Union must exchange information on problems of support to Vietnam. MAO said the American air raids on North Vietnam are "American foolishness." He said the raids caused only a small amount of death. He felt there was nothing terrible concerning the fact that some people were being killed. The Soviets did not share this view. The Chinese confirmed their conviction that world war is unavoidable.

MAO said atom bombs would not be used in Vietnam. He added it was necessary to rely on conventional weapons. MAO thought the policy of peaceful coexistence with efforts to preserve peace and the struggle for general and complete disarmament was a policy profitable only to imperialists.

ACTION: h

100

1

2 "

For the Director's information. An additional radio message pertaining to this matter will be transmitted by the Soviets on 3-4-65, and a summary of this message will be promptly brought to your attention. When we have received the complete transmission consideration will be given to disseminating this information to the White House, Secretary of State, Attorney General, and the Director of the Central Intelligence Agency. REC-11/DO-4280944639 WGS:pdb (5) WGS:pdb

0

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

SAC, Chicago (134-46 Sub F)

3/11/65

Director, FBI (100-428091) - 4640

1 - Mr. Shaw

SOLO

Reurlet 3/3/65.

Relet states that CG 5824-S* recently invested \$11,500 from the Communist Party, USA (CPUSA), reserve funds in S & K Jewelry, Incorporated, Chicago, 1111nois.

It is noted that your monthly Solo funds letters from 12/31/64 to date have indicated that the balance of the CPUSA reserve funds in informant's possession was only \$150. In view of this, you are requested to advise where CG 5824-S* obtained the \$11,500 referred to in referenced letter. It is further requested that you explain the composition of the CPUSA reserve funds in informant's possession. Specifically, are the reserve funds distinct and separate from the Solo funds?

WGS:pah

MAILED 5 Tolson. MAR 1 19 1925 Belmont Mohr _ DeLoach COMM-51 Casper . Callahae Contad Felt ... Gola Rosen Sullivan. Tavel _ Trotter Tele. Room Holmes - Gondy A RIGHT TELETYPE UNIT



Re Bureau letter dated December 14, 1964, concerning investment by CG 5824-S* of \$20,000 of reserve funds of the Communist Party (CP), USA in stock of the First National Bank of Lincolnwood, Illinois.

The Bureau requested Chicago to advise whether the stock certificate is in the name of CG 5824-S* or CG 6653-S. For the information of the Bureau, this stock certificate is in the name of CG 5824-S*. As a result, any dividend disbursements and/or profits upon the sale of this stock will require such sums be reported by CG 5824-S* on his Federal Income Tax Return and the payment of the appropriate tax.

As the Bureau is aware GUS HALL has continued to exert unrelenting pressure upon CG 5824-S* to expand investments of CP reserve funds in such a manner as to achieve substantial financial return to the CP, USA. CG 5824-S* has attempted to parry HALL's directions in this regard to the best of his ability based upon several considerations. First of all CG 5824-S* is fully aware of and in full agreement with the Bureau's desire that the CP not receive any substantial returns on investments of its funds. Secondly CG 5824-S* is still faced with the necessity of locating trusted Party persons who will accept the responsibility of having such investments made in their names, together with the corollary responsibility of reporting the profits from such investments on their Federal Income Tax Returns.

Frustrating HALL's desires in this regard presents a formidable obstacle to CG 5824-S* and poses a possible threat to the continued control of the CP reserve funds by the informant and the Bureau. Should HALL become dissatisfied with CG 5824-S*'s procrastination and/or failure to comply with HALL's directions in this regard, it is well within the realm of possibility and

NBRB 100tocg REC-21 - Bureau (RM) 1 - Chicago 25 MAR 11 1965 WAB:sck (3) Classified by Exempt from C Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on Brother Buy ungs Plan RET

£

CG 134-46 Sub F

· • O •

As the Bureau is also aware, the Chicago Office together with the New York Office and the Bureau had been gi<u>ving consid</u>eration to maki<u>ng an approach thr</u>ough NY 694-S* to (the so called for whatever assistance he might be able to render in suggesting investment possibilities. It was at that point that GUS HALL issued instructions to NY 694-S* to make just such an approach to relative to the investment of the \$70,000 profit derived by the Party from the sale of the building at 35 East 12th Street, in New York City. In light of this, the Chicago and New York Offices and the Bureau deemed it b7D inadvisable to pursue the matter of consulting relative to the investment of other reserve funds. HALL has apparently pre-empted this avenue and furthermore may soon place NY 694-S* in the same dilemma as CG 5824-S* by demanding that NY 694-S* locate persons to accept the responsibility for investing Party funds. Therefore, we were all in agreement that the Chicago informant's problem should not be interjected into the New York informant's discussions with

From the information available to us at this time, we conclude that HALL has four channels through which he is attempting to invest the Party's funds: 1. CG 5824-S*; 2. NY 694-S*; 3. MAX WEINSTEIN; and 4. His own independent contacts, such as the unidentified California couple whom he has indicated he may use for investments suggested by There is every indication that HALL will not be satisfied with anything less than total compliance with his instructions in this regard and has shown no indication of yielding to b7D CG 5824-S*'s arguments and explanations of the difficulties he is encountering in his attempts to satisfy HALL's demands. HALL is not noted for a reasonable attitude and by his own statements characterizes this investment problem as his foremost unsolved problem; therefore, we can only anticipate that HALL's unreasonable demands will continue. this is not be intervied - let is year price our rollie part

In view of HALL's adamant position in this matter, we can postulate no other position but for CG 5824-S* to grudgingly comply with HALL's demands to at least a limited extent. From the standpoint of the long range continuation of the Solo operation and the maintenance of control of CP funds, we can come to no other conclusion but that CG 5824-S* will have

- 3 -

perhaps even probable that HALL would remove the reserve funds from CG 5824-S*'s control and either assume some measure of this task himself or delegate someone else to accomplish his purpose. Of course we wish to prevent this course of action also.

1.

In addition to the investment of \$20,000 in stock of the First National Bank of Lincolnwood, Illinois, referred to above, CG 5824-S* has made an additiona<u>l investment of</u> \$11,500 from CP, USA reserve funds for which Bureau authorization was obtained telephonically on February 9, 1965. This investment was made through a nephew of CG 6653-S in S & K Jewelry Incorporated, which is a jewelry concession in a discount business located on South Halsted Street, Chicago, Illinois. Stock will be issued in CG 5824-S*'s name. Now having \$31,500 of Party funds invested, CG 5824-S* believes that he may be able to stall HALL off for a short period of time. However, while in New York City shortly before departing on the 18th Solo Mission, CG 5824-S* was once again importuned by HALL to discard his "timidity" and invest a greater quantity of Party funds. Apparently, even this additional investment has been insufficient to satiate HALL's demands and this problem remains as pressing as ever.

The Chicago Office has given and continues to give this matter intensive consideration. In an effort to skirt the issue of locating persons to bear the tax liability on such investments, Chicago suggested to CG 5824-S* the possibility of investing a portion of these funds in tax exempt municipal While not totally eliminating this avenue of investment, bonds. CG 5824-S* noted that he is sure that GUS HALL will not view this solution too enthusiastically because of the low rate of return from such investments. Nonetheless, in the absence of superior alternatives, CG 5824-S* agrees that this may ultimately be the best course to follow but at this time he wishes to reserve judgment pending his return and the possibility of some other solution being devised in the interim. We might note that the low rate of return mentioned above, while not totally satisfying HALL, does incline toward the objective of the Bureau in limiting. the financial gains of the Party.



- 2 -

CG 134-46 Sub F

to make e some investments of CP funds in accordance with HALL's demands S. Chicago is continuing to give this matter preferred attent ion in an effort to devise a method whereby HALL can be satisf ied while at the same time the Party's financial gains can be minimized. We are also giving careful consideration to identi fying individuals whom CG 5824-S* may be able to utilize for the placement of investments of CP funds. The Bureau will be prommptly advised at such time as a workable plan is devised and of course no action will be taken to implement such a plan without prior Bureau authority.

INP CONT

the smust be done with the debay

	-			*	
			FBI Date: 3/9/	65	
Trans Via	mit the fol	lowing in AIRTEL		· ·······	
i	IO:	DIRECTOR, FBI	(105-40818)		
	FROM:	SAC, NEW YORK	(105-14931)		
	SUBJECT:	NIKOLAI M. TAN IS - R (SMUN - KGB)	LANÓV		-
	the pre-arr This signal to a phoneb 5th Ave., N on the date allow the p hangs up.	he Soviets reque anged signal of was to be made booth located at YC. The phone of of the radio me bhone to ring the The Soviets know been received.	their radio tra by a phone call the corner of 1 call is to be ma essage, and the ree times before	nsmission. by NY 694-S 3th St. and de at 7:05 p.m. caller is to the caller	Ĩ
	(1 - 10 (1 - 10 4 - New Yor (1 - 10	00–428091) (SOLO). 95–117502) (SHUVAI 95–128096) (PIROGO	COV) DV)		;
	JLC:mae (13)	Sx 12			
	Approved: Spec1		/0 p-1	Per -28091~ RECORDED AR 11 1965	

i

× N NY 105-14931

Discreet fisur coverage was afforded by the NYO on each of the four nights, and on each night a Soviet was observed in or in very close proximity to the phonebooth. The identities of the Soviets who covered the signal area are as follows:

On 3/1/65, ANATOLI S. SHUVALOV, Third Secretary of the SMUN.

On 3/2-3/65, NIKOLAI M. TALANOV, First Secretary of the SMUN.

On 3/4/65, VIKTOR I. PIROGOV, Third Secretary of the SMUN, accompanied by his wife, IRINA A. PIROGOVA, and their daughter, MARINA.

SHUVALOV, TALANOV, and PIROGOV have been identified as KGB Agents. The Soviets appeared at the signal area at approximately 7:00 p.m., and remained until approximately 7:05 p.m. on each occasion.

The above is being submitted for information to advise the Bureau of the identities of the various Soviets participating in the SOLO operation, even though TALANOV has been identified by NY 694-S as his new Soviet principal.

-2-

OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 MAY 1962 EDITION GSA GEN, REG, NO. 27 5010-106 Tolson Belmont UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Mohr DeLocch emorandum ROUTE IN ENVELOPE Casper Callahan Contad Felt , DATE: March 8, 1965 Gele Mr. Conrad Ros Tav Ttol FROM C. F. Downing Tele. Róoz Holmes SOLO - SUBJECT INTERNAL SECURITY - C Captioned case involves the Bureau's highly valuable, confidential informant, NY 694-S*, who has been receiving communications transmitted to him by radio. On 3/8/65 transmissions were heard by the Bureau's radio station at Midland at which time a repeat of message NR 261 GR 716 was intercepted. The decipherment of this message was set forth in my memorandum dated 3/4/65. ACTION: For information. 1-Man Belmont 1 - Mr. Conrad 2 - Mr. Sullivan (Attention: Mr. J. A. Sizoo, Mr. W. G. Shaw) 1 - Mr. Downing 1 - Mr. Newpher 1 - Mr. Paddock 100-42.809 REC-16 FJC:mmg 25 MAR 11 1965 E01-X7 65 MAR 15 1965

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010-107 MAY 1962 EDITION GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 UNITED STATES GOVENNMENT lemorandum TO DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) DATE: 2/24/65 SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub F) (P) FRO . If. SUBJECT: ReBulet dated May 4, 1960, and CGlet dated February 3, 1965. ReBulet instructed Chicago to set forth a monthly accounting of receipts and disbursements of Solo and CP, USA Reserve Funds in possession of CG 5824-S*. On February 19, 1965, CG 5824-S* departed on the 18th Solo Mission and prior to this date made no additions nor deletions from Solo or CP, USA Reserve Funds in his possession during February, 1965. Accordingly, the balance of funds in possession of CG 5824-S* as of February 19, 1965, was as follows: Solo Maintained in cash in safe deposit box, American National Bank, Chicago, Illinois.....\$32,000.00 Maintained in cash in safe deposit box, Michigan Avenue National Bank, Chicago, Illinois..... 22,769.89 CP, USA Reserve Funds Maintained in cash in safe deposit box, Michigan Avenue National Bank, Chicago, Illinois..... 150.00 EX-114 Total \$54,919.89 (2)-Bureau (RM) BEG-17/00-428091-4-642 2-New York (RM) (1 - 100-134637 (SOLO) (1 - 100-128861 (CP, USA - Reserve Funds) 1-Chicago ES MAR 10-1965 RWH: MDW (5) m R~15BAG5S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan m V

7

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) N ENVELOPE R 3/4/65 Date: Transmit the following in _ (Type in plaintext or code) REGISTERED AIRTEL (Priority) т0: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) SAC, NEW YORK (100-134637) FROM: SOLC SUBJECT TS-C On 3/4/65, there was transmitted to the Soviets, through the secondary channel ISIDORE GIBBY NEEDLEMAN, a number of ciphered and coded messages, the plain text of which are as follows: 1. A ciphered-coded message as follows:/ "Reconfirming radio of March 1, 2 and 3. All OK and read by GUS HALL. "GUS HALL" 2. A ciphered message as follows: "Running low on gammas. Furnish new ones. "Jack Brooks" BUREAU (RM) - CHICAGO~(134-46 Sub B) (AM rm) 1 - NY 134-91 (Inv)(41)1 - NY 100-134637 (41) ACB:mfd (10)MAR . Approvetto Sent _____ __ M Per 65 MAR 15 SHEGEL Agent in Charge

3. A coded-ciphered message as follows. Referral/Consult

"Central Committee.

"Gus Hall"

4. A coded message as follows:

"Central Committee

"Please transmit following for me to Morris Childs.

"Gus Hall"

"To Morris Childs

"Isidore Needleman leaving for Moscow on March 13th. Please arrange his being taken care of in Moscow. This would be most helpful.

"I have talked with him regarding several important matters that he is to take up such as trying to finalize the old _______ issue and another item with which he is technically and legally acquainted on the questin of import. Also he will bring you up to date in relation to a new venture we may acquire in travel. Please see that he is met and taken care of. He will pay his fares both ways but has no place to stay. He knows too that he represents his clients as a private matter.

"Gus Hall"

Ъб Ъ7С

- 2 -

O

NY 100-134637

5. A coded message as follows:

"Central Committee

"Please transmit to Morris Childs for me.

"Gus Hall"

"To Morris Childs

"Agree wholeheartedly with editor-in-chief of World Marxist Review intention to devote entire June issue of World Marxist Review to the U.S. I will definitely start work immediately on topic you suggest. It would be good also that James Jackson, Hy Lumer and Gil Green write a serious work for this issue. At same time will ask others to do similar articles. Please send list you mention as soon as possible.

"Gus Hall"

6. A coded message as follows:

"Central Committee

"Please transmit the following to Morris Childs for

me:

"Regarding March 15 symposium of World Marxist Review to be held in Prague, the instructions to you are still the same. That you and entire group can attend, or if circumstances require, then let those who can attend do so.

"Gus Hall"

h6

7. A coded message as follows:

Brow March 8, 8:00 PM, from New York. Arrive London March 9 and leave London March 9 at 9:20 AM, British European Airways flight 910. Arrive Moscow 4:05 PM, March 9. Please it is urgent you meet them upon arriving." - 0

NY 100-134637

8. A coded message as follows:

"It would be best that we do not use Riverdale Avenue as an Uncle place. Investigation has shown that there are active CP members in that area probably being watched by FBL."

Q

FBI NEW YORK 1245 PM URGENT 3-3-65 JLW ROUTE IN ENVELO TO DIRECTOR 100-428091 /4/ - ENCODED FROM NEW YORK 100-134637 3P Mr. Tolson Nr. Tolson Nr. J. L. Mr. D. Le vola Mr. Contract Mr. Contract Mr. Contract Mr. Contract Mr. Colo Mr. Tost Mr. Calo Mr. Tost Lin Sullivan Mr. Tavel Lin Tolson T. L. cri Miss Gandy

RE NEW YORK TEL MARCH TWO, SIXTYFIVE, ENTITLED SOLO, IS - C, CON-TAINING SECOND PART OF MESSAGE FROM SOVIETS REGARDING VIETNAM. ON MARCH THREE INST THERE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE SOVIET A CIPHERED CODED RADIO MESSAGE, A CONTINUATION OF THE REFERENCED MESSAGE, THE PLAIN TEXT OF WHICH IS AS FOLLOWS...

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AUSTICE COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

MAR 3 1985

ŧ.

"TO BE CONTINUED TOMORROW.

SENT BY CODED TEON

IS - C.

THREE. DURING VISIT TO DRV AND KPDR USSR DELEGATION MADE TWO STOPS IN PEKIN, WHICH WERE USED FOR NEW CONTACTS WITH CHINESE STATE AND DELEGATION LEADERS. DURING DELEGATION STAY IN PEKIN WE MANAGED TO DISCUSS WITH CHINESE COMRADES SEVERAL IMPORTANT PROBLEMS. THERE WAS IN PARTICULAR AN EXCHANGE OF OPINIONS ON COORDINATION OF EFFORTS IN RENDERINGS ASSISTANCE TO VIETNAMESE PEOPLE IN GENERAL. CHINESE COMMUNIST PARTY AND COMMUNIST PARTY SOVIET UNION ON THIS PROBLEM MAYE CLOSER. CHINESE LEADERS , COMPENSED POSITIVEL 100-DELEGATION VISIT TO DRV AND ON YOUR ASSISTANCE TO DRV. HOWEVER 1 31 PH 65 END PAGE ONE 25 MAR 12 1965

7 9 MAR 1 5 1965

MR. BELMONT FOR THE DIRECTOR

SAID NOTHING ON THEIR STEPS AND MEASURES IN RESPECT OF CONCRETE ASSISTANCE TO VIETNAMESE PEOPLE. MAO TSE TUNG SAID IN THIS CONNECTION THAT "SOUTH VIETNAM PEOPLE ARE FIGHTING WELL WITHOUT US AND THEY THEMSELVES WILL DRIVE AMERICANS OUT." ON AMERICAN AIR - RAIDS ON NORTH VIETNAM MAO TSE TUNG SAID "THIS IS AMERICAN FOOLISHNESS. THESE RAIDS CAUSED ONLY SMALL AMOUNT OF DEATH". THERE IS NOTING "TERRIBLE THAT SOME AMOUNT OF PEOPLE WERE KILLED". USSR DELEGATION DID NOT SHARE HIS OPINION. BOTH PARTICES AGREED THAT RECENT UNITED STATES PROVOCATIONS IN INDO-CHINA CONSTITUTE SERIOUS THREAT TO PEACE AND THAT USSR AND CHINA MUST EXCHANGE INFORMATION ON PROBLEM OF SUPPORT TO VIETNAM. DURING TALKS CHINESE LEADERS PERSISTENTLY STRESSED THEIR DISAGREEMENT WITH MAJORITY MARXIST - LENINIST COMMUNIST PARTIES POSITION. THEY CONFIRMED THAT THEY CONTINUE TO BASE THEIR POLICY ON ASSUMPTION THAT WORLD TENSIONS WOULD BE INCREASING AND THAT WORLD WAR IS UNAVOIDABLE. MAO TSE TUNG SAID "IF WE MANAGE TO SECURE PEACE FOR TEN - FIFTEEN YEARS IT WOULD BE FAVORABLE. WE ARE AGAINST WORLD WAR BUT WE ARE NOT IMPERIALIST CHIEFS OF STAFF". HE STRESSED THAT "IT IS NECESSARY TO CREATE REVOLUTIONARY MILITARY SITUATION, IT IS NECESSARY TO BE PREPARING FOR WAR".

END PAGE TWO

PAGE TWO

PAGE THREE

IN RESPECT OF FUTURE WORLD WAR CHARACTER MAO TSE TUNG MARKED THAT ATOMIC BOMB WILL NOT BE USED IN THIS WAR. MAO TSE TUNG SAID "WE DO NOT BELIEVE IN ATOMIC BOMB. IT IS ONLY MEANS TO FRIGHTEN PEOPLE. IT IS NECESSARY TO RELY ON CONVENTIONAL WEAPONS". POLICY OF PEACEFUL COEXISTENCE OF COUNTRIES WITH DIFFERENT SOCIAL SYSTEMS, EFFORTS TO PRESERVE PEACE AND STRUGGLE FOR GENERAL AND COMPLETE DISARMAMENT CHINESE LEADERS DESCRIBED AS POLICY PROFITABLE ONLY TO IMPERIALISM. CHINSE LEADERS AGAIN ATTACK TWENTIETH CONGRESS AND TWENTY SECOND CONGRESS IDEAS AND CPSU PROGRAM. MAO TSE TUNG SAID OPENLY "I ATTACK TWENTIETH CONGRESS AND TWENTYSECOND CONGRESS. I DISAGREE WITH THEIR LINE WITH THAT STALIN WAS SO BAD, THAT THERE WAS A CULT OF PERSONALITY".

TOBE CONTINUED TOMORROW ACCORDING TO THURSDAY PROGRAM. CONFIRM. CHICAGO ADV BY MAIL.

CORR P 2 L 6 WD 1 0 "NOTHING" END

RPP

FBI WASH DC

CC-MR. SULLIVAN Mr. SLAW SENT BY CODED TELETYPE FBI NEW YORK 225 PM URGENT 3-4-65 JAM TO DIRECTOR /6/ /100-428091/ - ENCODED FROM NEW YORK /100-134637/ 3P

臣曰

SOLO.

/IS-C

RENYTEL MARCH THREE, SIXTYFIVE, ENTITLED AS ABOVE, CONTAINING THIRD PART OF MESSAGE FROM SOVIETS REGARDING VIETNAM. ON MARCH FOUR INST THERE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE SOVIETS A CIPHERED CODED RADIO MESSAGE, A CONTINUATION OF THE REFERENCED MESSAGE, BRANIG THE PLAIN TEXT OF WHICH IS AS FOLLOWS..

SUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

MAR 4

Mr. Tolson

Mr. Mohr. Mr. ItaLoach Mr. Casper.

Mr. Felt.

Mr. Tave

Mr. Trotter Tele. Room.

Miss H Imes Miss Gandy.

Mr. Belmont

Mr. Callahan Mr. Conrad.

QUOTE CONTINUATION.

DURING TALKS USSR DELEGATION RAISED QUESTION OF NECESSITY TO OVERCOME DIFFICULTIES IN WORLD COMMUNIST MOVEMENT, PROPOSED TO STOP POLEMICS AND FRACTIONAL ACTIVITIES AMONG FRATERNAL COMMUNIST PARTIES FROM CHINESE CP LEADERS SAYINGS IT BECAME CLEAR HOWEVER, THAT IT IS THEIR INTENTION TO CONTINUE FRACTIONAL ACTIVITIES. REESTABLISHING SOLIDARITY BETWEEN CPSU AND CHINESE CP, AMONG ALL FRATERNAL COMMUNIST PARTIES MAO TSE TUNG PUT INTO DIRECT DEPENDENCE G INTERNATIONAL TENSIONS, ON UNLEASHING WAR. HE SAID .. IN- TEN-EIFTEEN YEARS, WHEN INPERIALISTS RAISE HANDS ON YOU OR 12 1965 YOU AND WE WILL BE TOGETHER. WAR WILL UNITE US. WHEN IMPERIALISTS UNLEASH NEW WORLD WAR, WE WILL BE TOGETHER AGAIN." CHINESE WEND PAGE ONE 9 MAR 15,1965 SK

CP LEADERS SHOWED OPENLY THAT THEY CONTINUE TO BE FOR OPEN POLEMICS. IT IS THEIR OPINION THAT BUSINESSLIKE DISCUSSION OF CONTROVERSIAL POINTS IN COMRADELY ATMOSPHERE "HAS NO TASTE". THEY ARE NOW AGAINST MULTILATERAL CONSULTATIONS OF FRATERNAL COMMUNIST PARTIES AGAINST MARCH ONE CONFERENCE IN ANY FORM, AGAINST CONVENING IN NEAR FUTURE WORLD CP CONFERENCE. MAD TSE TUNG SAID THAT MARCH CONSULTATIONS WILL GIVE SUBJECTS FOR NEW CRITICAL ARTICLES. AT THE SAME TIME CHINESE CP LEADERS DID NOT PROPOSE ANYTHING CONSTRUCTIVE IN RESPECT OF PREPARATORY WORK FOR CONVENING NEW CONFERENCE OF ALL COMMUNIST PARTIES. MOREOVER MAO TSE TUNG CORRECTED PREVIOUS CHINESE COMMUNIST PARTY CENTRAL COMMITTEE POSITION AND SAID, THAT SUCH CONFERENCE IS POSSIBLE AFTER EIGHT-TEN YEARS AND NOT AFTER FOUR-FIVE YEARS. DURING STAY IN PEKIN OUR DELEGATION SHOWED INITIATIVE IN HAVING EXCHANGE OF OPINIONS ON PROPOSALS OF DEVELOPMENT OF USSR-CHINESE STATE RELATIONS. CHINESE LEADERS AVOIDED DETAILED DISCUSSION OF THIS QUESTION. THEY HOWEVER AGREED WITH NECESSITY TO EXPAND TRADE BETWEEN OUR COUNTRIES, WITH PROPOSAL ON EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION ABOUT INTERNATIONAL SITUATION, WITH PROPOSALS TO EXCHANGE TOURISTS AND STUDENTS. OUR DELEGATION PROPOSAL TO HOLD BILATERAL SUMMIT MEETING BETWEEN CPSU AND CHINESE CP, IN ORDER TO DISCUSS IN END PAGE TWO

PAGE TWO

PAGE THREE

DETAIL ALL QUESTIONS, RELATING TO USSR-CHINESE RELATIONS, WAS REJECTED BY CHINESE LEADERS, WHO SAID, THAT TIME "IS NOT RIPE" FOR SUCH CONSULTATIONS. DESPITE CHINESE LEADERS NEGATIVE ATTITUDE TO SOME CONSTRUCTION PROPOSALS OF USSR DELEGATION, CPSU CENTRAL COMMITTEE CONSIDERATIONS. THAT CONTACTS IN PEKIN WERE USEFUL. USSR DELEGATION GOT IMPRESSION THAT CHINESE SIDE IS SHOWING SOME INTEREST IN DEVELOPING STATE RELATIONS WITH US. FUTURE WILL SHOW WHETHER THIS IMPRESSION IS CORRECT. AS FAR AS CPSU CENTRAL COMMITTEE IS CONCERNED IT WILL CONTINUE TO SEEK FOR WAYS TO NORMALISATION RELATIONS WITH CHINESE AND FIRST OF ALL STATE RELATIONS. AT THE SAME TIME CPSU UNITED OTHER MARXIST-LENINIST COMMUNIST PARTIES WILL FIRMLY DEFEND COMMON LINE OF WORLD COMMUNIST MOVEMENT, DEFINED BY MOSCOW CONFERENCE ONE NINE FIVE SEVEN AND ONE NINE SIX ZERO. OUR CP WILL CONTINUE TO FIGHTCONSISTENTLY AND TIRELESSLY FOR UNITY OF ALL FRATERNAL COMMUNIST PARTIES, OF ALL SOCIALIST COUNTRIES, BASED ON IMMOVABLE MARXIST-LENINIST PRINCIPLES.

END. PLEASE DESTROY AFTER READING. CONFIRM "

FOR BUREAU INFO, RADIO RECEPTION POOR BOTH IN NEW YORK AND WASHINGTON. SOVIETS BEING INSTRUCTED TO REPEAT MESSAGE. THEREFORE SUGGEST BUREAU SEVERELY RESTRICT DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION UNTIL MESSAGE REPEATED.

AM COPY TO CHICAGO.

END

CORR P3 L2 WD 8 TIME

ENE

Cc. M. Shaw WA...BMS

FBI WASH DC

SENT BY CODED TELETY FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATIONS SECTION ۰. CMTX Tolson Mr. Bolmont. Mr. Mohr. FBI NEW YORK Mr Y Loach asper. 121/3 PM URGENT 3-2-65 JLV llahan Mr. nrad TØ DIRECTOR 100-428091 /4/ - ENCODED ĒΓγ-FROM NEW YORK 100-134637 3P M. Tave Mr. 1 rotter ROUTE IN ENVI Tele. Room O_{SOLO} Miss Holmes. Miss Gandy RE NEW YORK TEL MARCH ONE, ONE NINE SIX FIVE, ENTITLED SOLO, IS - C, CONTAINING MESSAGE FROM SOVIETS REGARDING VIETNAM. ON MARCH TWO INST THERE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE SOVIETS A CIPHERED CODED RADIO MESSAGE, A CONTINUATION OF THE REFERENCED MESSAGE, THE PLAIN TEXT OF WHICH IS AS FOLLOWS. QUOTE SECOND PART. TO BE CONTINUED TOMORROW SAME TIME AND FREQUENCIES... THE APPRECIATED POSITIVELY EFFORTS BY STRENGTHENING WORLD COMMUNIS& MOVEMENT UNITY, AND SAID THAT AFTER PLENUM DECISIONS THEY EALWAYS TO OVERCOME DIFFERENCES IN OUR MOVEMENT BEING EXPLAINED SEE CHARACTER OF MARCH ONE CONFERENCE, VIETNAMESE CONRADES STATED THAT THE CONTINUED TO THINK THAT REESTABLISHING AND STRENGTHENING no pho OF COMMUNIST MOVEMENT SOLIDARITY DEPENDS FIRST OF ALL ON READING /WORD PROBABLY INTENDED TO BE HAVING/ UNITY BETWEEN COMMUNIST PARTY. SOVIET UNEON, MAND CHINESE COMMUNIST PARTY. ACCORDING TR CPSU SEC - UFF HOLE CENTRAL COMMITTEE INSTRUCTIONS USSR DELEGATION ASSURED DRV LEADERS END PAGE ONE | 38 6H . P2 25 MAR, 12 1965 MR. DELIZOHT FOR THE DIRECTOR

PAGE TWO

THAT USSR WILL ACTIVELY SUPPORT VIETNAM PEOPLE IN STRUGGLE AGAINST IMPERIALISTIC AGGRESSION AND WILL INCREASE ECONOMIC COOPERATION BETWEEN USSR AND DRV. DRV LEADERS AGREED TO SEND THEIR GOVERNMENT DELEGATION TO USSR IN RESPONSE.

USSR DELEGATION DISCUSSED WITH KOREAN LEADERS PROBLEMS TWO. OF FURTHER DEVELOPMENT OF USSR - KOREAN RELATIONS AND ALSO PROBLEMS OF STRENGTHENING WORLD COMMUNIST MOVEMENT UNITY. ACCORDING TO CPSU CENTRAL COMMITTEE PRESIDIUM INSTRUCTIONS USSR DELEGATION EXPRESSED THEIR READINESS TO EXPAND ECONOMIC COOPERATION WITH KPDR. KOREAN LEADERS AGREED WITH THIS NECESSITY. USSR DELEGATION SAID THAT CPSU CENTRAL COMMITTEE AND THAT USSR GOVERNMENT ARE READY TO EXAMINE POSITIVELY KPDR GOVERNMENT CONCRETE REQUEST IN RESPECT OF USSR ASSISTANCE IN ORDER TO FORTIFY KPDR DEFENSE. KOREAN LEADERS EXPRESSED THEIR POSITIVE ATTITUDE TO CPSU CENTRAL COMMITTEE OCTOBER PLENUM AND STATED THAT AFTER THIS PLENUM DECISIONS WERE DISCUSSED BY KOREAN CP CENTRAL COMMITTEE, THEY CAME TO CONCLUSION THAT IT IS NECESSARY TO CREATE CONDITIONS WHICH WILL ALLOW TO STRENGTHEN EVEN MORE UNITY WITH CPSU AND USSR, SOLIDARITY OF THE WHOLE SOCIALIST KOREA ATTENTIVELY LISTENED TO OUR EXPLANATIONS ON CPSU AND OTHER CAP. COMMUNIST PARTIES NEW APPROACH TO MARCH ONE CONFERENCE. THEY END PAGE TWO

PAGE THREE

ANSWERED COLON SINGLE QUOTE IF CHINESE COMRADES DO NOT PARTICIPATE MARCE UND IN THIS CONFERENCE IT WILL BE DIFFICULT TO USA-DN VIETNAMESE COMRADS TO TAKE PART IN IT SINGLE QUOTE AT THE SAME TIME KOREAN LEADERS INFORMED OUR DELEGATION ON THEIR CENTRAL COMMITTEE DECISION NOT TO WRITE ANYTHING CRITICAL IN RESPECT OF THIS CONFERENCE. EVALUATING RESULTS OF TALKS WITH KOREAN AND VIETNAM LEADERS CPSU CENTRAL COMMITTEE CONSIDERS THAT THESE TALKS WERE USEFUL. THEY HELPED TO UNDERSTAND BETTER THESE COMMUNIST PARTITIES POSITION ON MANY IMPORTANT PROBLEMS OF PRESENT DEVELOPMENT AND WORLD COMMUNIST MOVEMENT. MEETINGS IN HANOY AND PYONGYANG SHOED THAT IN SPITE OF CERTAIN IDEOLOGICAL DIFFERENCES THERE ARE POSSIBILITIES FOR INCREASING COOPERATION WITH DRV AND KPDR STATE LEVEL AND ALSO FOR GRADUAL IMPROVING RELATIONS AT CP LEVEL.

TO BE CONTINUED TOMORROW. PLEASE CONFIRM. UNQUOTE

MALXXX MAIL COPY TO CHICAGO

GORR P-3-L-2-WD-10-"UND" P-3-L-8-WD-4-"PARTIES" END

SHIDNT THIS BE NR 2 PLS

NO.___NO-2-SENT-AT-220-AM-AND-NO-3-SENT-224 AM

MIN-PES

OK-SRY-U-ARE-RIGHT-THE NRS_WERENT_LOGGED-OFF-

FBI WASH DC

CC-MR. SULLIVAN & Mr. Shaw

FBI NEW YORK 341 PM URGENT 3-1-65 JLW TO DIRECTOR 100-428091 /6/ - ENCODED EROM NEW YORK /100-134637/

INTERNAL SECURITY-COMMUNIST SOLO IS-DASH-G

ON MARCH ONE INST THERE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE SOVIETS A CIPHERED CODED RADIO MESSAGE, THE PLAIN TEXT OF WHICH IS AS FOLLOWS -

DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1965

YPE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

MAR 1

Mr. Tolso

Mr. Callalar Mr. Convad.

Mr. Felt, Mr. Cale, Mr. Rosp

Mr. Super Mr. Tavel Mr. Troiter

Tele. Room_____ Miss Hoimes

Miss Gandy.

Jaullor

Mr.

11

QUOTE STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL. FIRST PART. TO BE CONTINUED V TOMORROW SAME TIME AND FREQUENCIES.

- TO GUS HALL.

ON USSR DELEGATION VISIT TO DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM PAREN DRV PAREN, KOREAN PEOPLES DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC PAREN KPOR PAREN AND ON DELEGATION STAY IN CHINA. COMMUNIST PARTY SOVIETSUNION INITIATIVE IN ESTABLISHING CONTACTS WITH DRV LEADERS WASS ACTIVELY SUPPORTED BY DRV LEADERS. THEY INVITED CPSU CENTRAL COMMITTEE TO SEND DRV USSR DELEGATION. LACCEPTING, THIS INVITATION OPSW2GENTRAL COMMITTEE TOOK UDHTER T TELEVILLE INTO ACCOUNT NECESSITY TO SUPPORT VIETNAM PEOPLE IN STRUGGLE AGAINST ENLARGED AMERICAN IMPERIALISM AGGRESSION. NULLEGATION VISIT TO KPDR INVITATION TO VISIT DPDR CAME FROM KOREA WAS NOT PLANNED IN ADVANCE. 100-428091 COMRADES DURING DELEGATION STAY IN DRV. RESULTS OF DELEGA ng All 25 MAR 12 1965 KPDR RPT KPDR
PAGE TWO

NEGOTIATIONS WITH DRV AND KPDR LEADERS SET FORTH IN JOINT STATEMENTS. USSR CENTRAL COMMITTEE CONSIDERS IT NECESSARY TO INFORM IN ADDITION FRATERNAL COMMUNIST PARTIES ON TALKS WITH VIETNAMESE AND KOREAN LEADERS AND ALSO ON TALKS WITH CHINESE LEADERS.

DURING DELEGATION STAY IN HANOY THERE WAS EXCHANGE OF VIEWS ONE. WITH DRV LEADERS ON SITUATION IN VIETNAM AND POSSIBLE MEASURES OF SUPPORT AND HELP TO DRV IN CONNECTION WITH DANGER OF AMERICAN ARMED AGGRESSION ON RELATIONS BETWEEN USSR AND DRV CPSU AND VIETNAM CP ON UNITY AND SOLIDARITY WORLD COMMUNIST MOVEMENT INCLUDING COMMUNISTS PARTIES CONFERENCE ON MARCH ONE. DRV LEADERS EXPRESSED CONCERN IN CONNECTFION WITH GROWTH OF AGGRESSIVE ACTIONS OF AMERICAN IMPERIALISM AGAINST DRV SPREADING WAR IN SOUTH VIETNAM. THEY STRESSED GREAT IM-PORTANCE OF HELP AND MORAL AND POLITICAL SUPPORT FROM USSR, OTHER SOCIALIST COUNTRIES AND DEMOCRATIC FORCES IN CAPITALIST COUNTRIES FOR SUCCESSFUL END OF VIETNAMESE PEOPLES FIGHT FOR FREEDOM, INDEPENDENCE AND COUNTRYS UNIFICATION. THEY WERE TOLD THAT USSR GOVERNMENT IS READY TO GIVE ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE IN STRENGHENING THE ARMY DEFENSIVE CAPACITY. VIETNAM CP LEADERS NOTED THAT AFTER OCTOBER PLENUM THEY SEE END PAGE TWO

PAGE THREE

MANY THINGS IN USSR CENTRAL COMMITTEE AND GOVERNMENT APPROACH TO EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL POLITICAL PROBLEMS, DECISIONS AND STATED THAT THIS BRINGS TOGETHER VIETNAM CP AND CPSU. OUR PROPOSALS TO IMP-ROVE RELATIONS BETWEEN CPSU AND VIETNAM CP WERE MET BY THEM WITH UNDERSTAND THEY STATED THAT MEASURES TAKEN BY CPSU CENTRAL COMMITTEE AND USSR GOVERNMENT IN CONNECTION WITH AMERICAN AIR RAIDS ON NORTH VIETNAM POPULATED POINTS WERE MET BY THEIR CP AND PEOPLE WITH GREAT SATIS-FACTION.

TO BE CONTINUED TOMORROW SAME TIME AND FREQUENCIES. PLEASE CONFIRM."-UNQUOTE.

-CORR-P-3-L-4-LAST-WORD-"UNDERSTANDING."

END

ec: MR. Shaw 351 PM ALS FBI WASH DC

_____ ta-10 Domestic Intelligence Division INFORMATIVE NOTE Date _____3-1-65. Attached radio message from Soviets to CPUSA was channeled through our extremely clandestined Solo apparatus. Message pertains to recent visit Soviet delegation to North Vietnam and Korea. Soviets will broadcast second part of radid message 3-2-65 which will probably deal with visit of Soviet delegation to China.Since this information comes from our very vital 5-113 (1-10-61) Solo operation, dissemination will · W 200 have to be most limited. Upon receipt of 3-2-65 message, a determination will be made of what dissemination, if any, can be made **Domestic Intelligence Division** at this time O acompose and INFORMATIVE NOTE Date _____3/2/65 The attached is the second part of a radio message from the Soviets to the CP, USA, channelled through our clandestine Solo apparatus. It pertains to the recent visit of the Soviet Delegation to North Vietnam and Korea. A memo is being prepared concerning this entire message for the Director's use in his conference with the President. much have JAS: hmm 100-428091-4647 ENCLOSURE

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-104 MAY 1942 EDITION GAA GEN, REG. NO. 27 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 1 oach 1emorandun tenet TE IN ENVEL Callahan Contad Gale DATE: March 9, 1965 Mr. W. C. Sullivan Rosen Sullivan Tavel. Trotter 1 - Mr. Belmont Tele. Room FROM : Mr. F. J. Baumgardnen 1 - Mr. Sullivan Holmes . Gandy 1 - Mr. Baumgardner 1 - Mr. Shaw SUBJECT: SOLO INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST My memorandum of 2/9/65 set forth in detail receipts and disbursements of funds from the Soviet Union and Red China during January, 1965. No funds were received during February, 1965. The following schedule shows the present status of these funds together with the disbursements for February, 1965. SUMMARY: Total received from the Soviet Union 9/58 to 2/28/65.....\$2,389,023.00 Total disbursements to 2/28/65..... <u>1,881,658.11</u> Balance of Fund 2/28/65.....\$ 557,364.89* *\$502,595.00 maintained by NY 694-S* in New York City. 54,769.89 maintained by CG 5824-S* in Chicago. DETAILS: Total received from Soviet Union 9/58 to 1/31/65......\$2,389,023.00 Total received from Red China 2/60 to 1/31/65..... 50,000.00 Balance of Fund 1/31/65.....\$ 591,364.89 19 Receipts during February, 1965..... DISBURSEMENTS DURING FEBRUARY, 1965: 2/11/65 4 To Gus Hall, CPUSA General Secretary, for 2,000,00 Se ho -2/18/65 - To Gus Hall for purchase by CPUSA of travel agency...... 뙲 22,000.00 2/19/65,- To Lena Scherer, CPUSA Reserve Fund official, for expenses of CPUSA National Office. 10,000.00 100-42809 i. REC-111 100-428091 CONTINUED--OVER 5 MAR 15 1965

Memorandum to Mr. W. C. Sullivan Re: SOLO 100-428091

27

ACTION:

None. This memorandum is submitted for your information. An up-to-date accounting of Solo funds will be brought to your attention each month. Details of the accounting of these funds are not to be disseminated.



DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE DATE 01-18-7 JUTE IN ENV The Attorney General March 12, 1965 1 - Mr. Belmónt Director, FBI 1 - Mr. DeLoach 1 - Mr. Sullivan 1 - Mr. Wannall COMMUNIST PARTY, USA - Mr. Branigan INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 1 - Mr. Baumgardner INTERNAL SECURITY - C - Mr. Shaw My memorandum dated March 8, 1965, captioned "Results. of Discussions Between Soviet Delegation, Headed by Soviet Premier Aleksel Kosygin, and Officials of North Vietnam, North Korea and China during February, 1965," was brought to your attention as a matter of possible interest. The enclosed memorandum captioned "Sino-Soviet" Relations" sets forth additional information pertaining to the results of the discussions between Sino-Soviet leaders in Peking, China, during February, 1965. This information is also being brought to your attention as a matter of possible interest. Because of the sensitive nature of our sources which have supplied reliable information in the past, this communication and its enclosure are classified "Topperet." This information is also being furnished to the President. 1965 100-428091 REC- 111 **b**a Enclosure MAR. MAR 150952 - The Deputy Attorney General (Enclosure) Classified "Topseret" because unauthorized disclosure NOTE: of this information could reveal the identity of the source Ξ (NY 694-S*) who is of continuing value and such revelation could résult in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Information extracted from NYtel 3/4/65, captioned "Solo, IS - C." See memorandum Mr. Baumgardner to Mr. Sullivan, dated 3/11/65, Tolson captioned "Solo, Internal Security - Communist," prepared by Belmont Mohr WGS:pah. DeLoach Casper. WGS:pah Callahon Contad . (11)Felt. Gale . GROUP,1 Rosen . Sullivan Excluded from automatic Tavel. downgradiX; and Trotter Tele. Room declassification TELETYPE UNIT



- . Belmont . DeLoach 1 - Mr. Sullivan - Mr. Wannall 1 - Mr. Branigan
- Mr. Baumgardner 1
- Mr. Shaw 1

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE March 12, 1965

SINO-SOVIET RELATIONS

The Central Committee, Communist Party of the Soviet Union, recently furnished to the Communist Party, USA, the following information relating to the discussions that took place in Peking, China; between representatives of a Soviet delegation, headed by Soviet Premier Aleksei Kosygin; and representatives of a Chinese delegation, headed by MAO Tse-tung, Chairman, Communist Party of China.

The Chinese leaders expressed themselves as being opposed to multilateral consultations of fraternal parties and opposed to the convening of a world conference of all fraternal parties. However, MAO noted that such a conference may be possible in eight or ten years. MAO indicated that solidarity between China and the Soviet Union will be re-established when. the "imperialists unleash a new world war." MAO stated that "war will reunite us and we will be together again."

The Soviet leaders made several proposals for the development of Sino-Soviet relations at the state level. Although the Chinese avoided a detailed discussion of this question, they agreed to expand trade with the Soviet Union, and to exchange tourist and student delegations. The Chinese leaders indicated that the time "is not ripe"" to hold a bilateral summit meeting between Sino-Soviet leaders in order to discuss in detail all questions relating to Sino-Soviet relations.

The Soviets, in evaluating their discussion with the Chinese leadership, were of the opinion that the Chinese leaders displayed some interest in developing state relations with the Soviet Union. The Soviets indicated that they will continue to seek ways to normalize relations with the Chinese, but at the same time will firmly defend the "common line" of the world communist movement which is based on "immovable Marxist-Leninist principles."

Tolson. Belmont Mohr _ TOP SECRET DeLooch 100-428091 Casper. Group 1 Callahan Conrad Excluded from automatic WGS:pah downgradingXand Gale, (11) Rosen _ declassification (SEE NOTE PAGE TWO) Sullivon ... Ser 108-42309 ENCLOSURE Tavel. Trotter . Tele, Room Holmes _ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT Gandy

Felt.



SINO-SOVIET RELATIONS

NOTE:

Classified "TopSecret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could reveal the identity of the source (NY 694-S*) who is of continuing value and such revelation could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Information extracted from NYtel 3/4/65, captioned "Solo, IS - C." Dissemina-tion is being made to Honorable Marvin Watson of the White House and the Attorney General and the Attorney General.

SECRET

2 -

ч.с.:

DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION CUIDE DATE 01-18-2012 TE IN EN March 12, 1965 BY LIAISON いつし 1 - Hr. Belmont: 1 .- Mr. DeLoach 1 - Mr. Sullivan Honorable Marvin Watson 1 - Mr. Wannall Special Assistant to the President The White House 1 - Mr. Branigan 1 - Mr. Baumgardner Wäshington, D. C. 1 - Mr. Shaw Dear Mr. Watson: My memorandum dated March 8, 1965, captioned "Résults of Discussions Between Soviet Delegation, Headed by Soviet Premier Aleksei Kosygin, and Officials of North Vietnam, North Korea and China during February, 1965," was brought to your attention as a matter of possible interest to the President. The enclosed memorandum captioned "Sino-Soviet 691 Relations" sets forth additional information pertaining to the results of the discussions between Sino-Soviet leaders in Peking, China, during February, 1965. This information is also being brought to your attention as a matter of possible interest to the President. E ь. 3 Ŷ Because of the sensitive nature of our sources which 8 have supplied reliable information in the past, this communication and its enclosure are classified "To-Secret." This information is also being furnished to the Attorney General. Sincerely yours, 100. MAR 15 1965 Ð Enclosure Tolson Belmont . Mohr, 100-428091 DeLoach Casper. DSCRET TOD. Callahan Group 1 Contad . WGS:pah Felt Excluded from automatic (9) Gale . Rosen. downgrading and Life HIM Sullivan declassification (SEE NOTE PAGE TWO) Tavel _ Tratter Tele, Room 50 TELETYPE UNIT WIE IS 山马斯酿

Honorable Marvin Watson

NOTE:

Classified "Ton Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could reveal the identity of the source (NY 694-S*) who is of continuing value and such revelation could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Information extracted from NYtel 3/4/65, captioned "Solo, IS - C." See memorandum Mr. Baumgardner to Mr. Sullivan, dated 3/11/65, captioned "Solo, Internal Security - Communist," prepared by WGS:make WGS:pah.

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) J EN ROU Date: 3/12/65 Transmit the following in . (Type in plaintext or code) AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL Via . (Priority) That то DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) FROM SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B) SUBJECT OLO Remytel call to SAC, New York, 3/11/65. On 3/11/65, provided the Chicago Office with a communication which had been received that date by him from CG 5824-S*. The letter had been directed by CG 5824-S* to the following mail drop maintained by him in Chicago: h7nMr. JOHN SHOULDERS c/o Modern Book Store, 56 East Chicago Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611 The letter, handprinted, bore the date of 2/24/65 and was enclosed in an envelope postmarked Prague, Czechoslovakia, with a date believed to be 2/27/65. The text of the above noted communication received from CG 5824-S*, with the interpretation of the Chicago Office set forth in parentheses, was as follows: Alzno REC- 44 - Bureau (RM) 1 - New York (100-134637) (Info) (RM) /0 () 1 - Chicago25 MAR 17 1965 cX. - 109 RWH:sck (5) Approved: Sent . Per _М. 9 1905 Agent in Charge Ł

CG 134-46 Sub B

"Feb 24, 1965

"Dear John:

"The editors of the WMR ("World Marxist Review") want to devote the special issue in June (1965) totally to the USA. The articles they want should deal with 1/ U.S. imperialism today 2/ Neo colonialism 3/ The elections of 1964 and the contradictions in the camp of the monopolies. The meaning of the antimonopoly coalition 3/ The great labor movement in the U.S. 4/ The struggle of the Negro movements for civil rights. The Negro Labor Aliance etc. 5/ The divergent peace movement and the consensus for peace /a wide stream/ 6/ The fight for civil liberties and democracy the role of C.P. 7/ The intellectuals - the youth and student movement 8/ The problem of automation etc etc. These are just basic suggestions but other suggestions can be offered.

"These articles will have to be ready by the early part of May. About 15-16 pages double space should do.

"Dear John (NY 694-S*) please give a hand and speed things (with GUS HALL).

"I hope your work is not too tiring and your health and that of your family is good. My family sends regards to you & yours. As always yours

"/s/ Martin (CG 5824-S*)

"PS

"John (in this case when you pick up this note and your literature (accumulated material for CG 5824-S* at Modern Book Store, Chicago) Michael's (CG 5824-S*'s) friend (Bureau) will want to see this too"

The full verbatim text of the foregoing item was provided to the New York Office on 3/11/65 by referenced telephone call with request that it be immediately transmitted to NY 694-S*. ₿7D

FD-36 (Rev. 10-29-63) JTE IN E 3/9/65 Date: Transmit the following in . (Type in plain text or code) AIRTEL. REGISTERED Vià _ (Priority) DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) SAC, NEW YORK (100-134637) UB JECT : On 3/8/65, NY 694-S*, pursuant to instructions from GUS HALL, transmitted to the Soviets through the secondary channel, ISIDORE G. NEEDLEMAN, a number of messages on microfilm, the plain texts of which are as follows: 1. The following message was in cipher-code: "To Central Committee and Morris Childs "Calling to your attention the question of Jessica Smith and money for 1963, 1964. Gus Hall" The above refers to a request that the Soviets furnish funds to the New World Review which is operated by JESSICA 2. The following message was in code: "Central Committee "Please transmit following to Morris Childs. and to Komsomol - Most Urgent Expedite "Our youth here are not yet receiving any vital material or information on coming World Youth Festival. **REC-44** Bureau (RM) Chicago (134-46-Sub B) (AMR) /00 1 - NY 134-91-INV. (#41) 1 - NY 100-134637 (#41) 25 MAR 17 1965 ACB:IM EX. - 109 (9) Sent _____ Per Approved: . .М Special Agent in Charge 65 MAR 23

NY 100-134637

- "1. There is a need now to have information about the tours to the socialist countries after the youth festival at reduced rates. The regular air rate from Algeria to Moscow is \$240. Need to have a reduced rate from Algeria to some city in Western Europe whence they will return home. We need reduced daily living rates also. So far only Czechoslovakia has answered such inquiries.
- "2. How many U.S. youth from youth festival are invited to USSR? What does this invitation mean in terms of help on fares, etc.?
- "3. How many delegates and what is the nature of the delegation that is invited to go to Cuba from the World Youth Festival?
- "4. What possible financial assistance can we expect on getting the best possible delegation of U.S. youth to the World Youth Festival?

"Your immediate answer, please.

Gus Hall"

3:

The following message was in code:

"Central Committee

"Isidore G. Needleman departing Sunday, March 14, 1965, BOAC flight #500, 8:00 PM, arriving London Monday, March 15, 1965 at 7:35 AM. Departing same day from London for Moscow via British European Airlines. Arrives Moscow 4:05 PM.

"Please meet him. I am sure you will make his stay most comfortable and will help him in every way. He may stay there only 10 days or two weeks; please help him to get visa for several days visit to Warsaw and also to get visa for Prague where he will stay for a few days on return trip to U.S. He will want to see Art Shields while in Moscow. Morris Childs knows of Needleman's visit to Moscow, and he should assist in every way.

Gus Hallⁿ

4. The following message was in code:

"Central Committee

"Informing both you and Morris Childs, CPUSA court trial postponed from March 16 to October 11. This will enable us to prepare for a stronger defense."

5. The following message was in code:

"Please notify Central Committee immediately that James Moore and his family arriving at changed time at Moscow, which is 6:15 PM, on USSR airline, Tuesday, March 9th.

"Thank you.

Gus Hall"

6. The following messages were in plain text:

"Uncle Elliot next.

"Sister Matilda next."

The above refers to the next personal meet and the next drop contact respectively.

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 MAY 1962 EDITION GSA GEN, REG, NO, 27 5010-106 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Belmont Mohr. DeLogch *Iemorandum* ROUTE IN ENVELOPE Casper Callahan Gele Mr. Conrad TO DATE: March 11.-**1965** Trotter Tele. Room C. F. Downing FROM Holmes Gandy SUBIECT OLC INTERNAL SECURITY - C Captioned case involves the Bureau's highly valuable, confidential informant, NY 694-S*, who has been receiving communications transmitted to him by radio. On 3/11/65, transmissions were heard by the Bureau's radio station at Midland at which time two messages, NR 368. GR 68 and NR 385 GR 160, were intercepted. The plain text and cipher text are attached. The New York Office is aware of the contents. ACTION: For information. Int. Enclosures 1 - Mr. Belmont 1 - Mr. Conrad 2 - Mr. Sullivan (Attention: Mr. J. A. Sizoo, Mr. W. G. Shaw) 1 - Mr. Downing 1 - Mr. Newpher REG-16/00-4280 1 - Mr. Paddock 25 MAR 17 1965 59 W. 1 65 MAR 19 196

IUBIRCH.URGENELYINGURACHUDETAILSINRESPECTOFPRINT INGMACHINESANDOTHERPOLYGRAPHICEOUIPMENTWENEED.OUAL ITY.SIZEETS.APPARENTLYITWILLBEPOSSIBLETOAGREEONSOM ETHINGCONCRETEWITHSHORECOMRADES.FREEDSFREEDISSL.

EHADHEARTATTACK.HUB.

("t

Ċ

ş

ф (ђ

ġ,

17,

INTERNATI A EVACLENICLPEECEPTYICESS + 1964 + FORSTRENGT HENINGPEACE A HONOPEOPLES + WILLBEAWARDED IN APRIL + 1965 + A POSSIBLE CANDIDATE FOR INTERNATIONAL LENINPEACE PRIZE FOR + 196 + MIGHTBE CARLTON CARLTON GOODLET + GOODLET + MH O ISACTIYEE IN SOCIAL WORK IN USA - MEMBER OF PRESIDIUM OF WOR LDEACE COUNCIL, WHAT IS Y RUROPINION IN RESPECTOF POSSIBL E AWARDING OF INTERNATIONAL LENINPEACE PRIZETOR, GOODLET + . IF YOU APPROVE HIS WOMINATION - PLEASE ADVISEUS ON ORGANI ZATION ON BEHALF OF WHICH IT IS BETTER TO SUBMITHIS CANDIDAT URE FOR CONSIDERATION BY ENINPRIZE COMMITTEE - PLEASE REP LYAS SOON AS POSSIBLE

4653

3/11/65

Ô

		Ó	B /11/65
Q	NR 368 GR	68	and a strategy of the strategy
Ģ			
-	36908 6911:	1 05665 12785 2285	6 06840 65250 52561 18358 91689
0.	25812 3850	5 60631 50649 9569	5 44063 53685 75011 06567 79898
l 🤉	94425 40020	8 92257 18454 6583	4 90372 08885 57032 17883 74283
	22384 4619	2 33159 88266 8204	9 41861 41063 94885 78527 75927
\supset	10339 92609	5 50379 43231 03670	6.99995 85607 06018 52683 99997
	26028 7468	2 17367 90210 3274	3 60536 11173 00024 43625 85312
C ³	79914 9571	3 45578 98524 4633	8 04625 64850 16828
Ø	·		i s t
0	NR 385 GR	160	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2		•	
			9 13324 05580 33273 92164 53637
)) -	30203 70703	3 62678 85943 19690	0 68648 30410 44128 93970 27969
*	84459 75672	2 51361 42537 28777	7 81885 80133 93991 28810 84161
1	13985 0687(0 38969 41427 2773	2 51646 56790 03282 00175 23878
<u></u>	28625 49324	4 87539 31719 30818	8 33355 57762 62691 34246 37729
'	2539.0 04618	8_54533_28630_53240	0 21991 80887 48211 16595 36545
	58619 44659	9 42265 17273 3957	4 36389 00470 28037 60469 04114
3	35301 27886	6 09963 07047 86773	3 27181. 15861. 30905 74820 58330
4.5	62524 32239	9 12884 00553 9691	3 29587 96022 53457 20760 42039
	26801 81415	5 54512 28740 33780	0 09370 56262 06304 84320 19048
ti. NCR	31305 57728	8 18089 34779 87117	7 36253 51535 94149 87753 94757
NI, SW21	08894 :44652	2 67413 70901 61750	0 31763 39026 01666 26315 64169
fold Forms,	83892 73446	5 28737 71178 28174	4 58320 54691 99042 70570 00905
EY DATA	29334 5918(0 44601 67584 07065	5 19857 59449 91123 80387 10345
RINTED	48895 71047	7 02674 89981 67395	5 41889 38053 52830 51935/36653
0,8	09325 06401	L 22184 51882 25646	00-428091-4030
N N		FN	NCLOSURE .
L			نے۔ ـ ــــــ

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010-106 1942 FOITION GSA GEN, BEG. NO. 27 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DeLooch lemorandum Caster Callahan E Falt Gale то DATE: March 10, 1965 Mr. W. C. Sullivan Rosen. Tavel Trotter 1 - Mr: Belmont Tele, Room FROM Mr. F. J. Baumgardner 1 - Mr. Sullivan Holmes Gandy 1 - Mr. Baumgardner - Mr. Shaw SUBJÈ SOLO INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST

On 3/9/65 the Central Committee, Communist Party of the Soviet Union, sent a communique to the National Committee of the Communist Party, USA (CPUSA), via our clandestine Solo communication apparatus. This communique pertained to the consultative meeting held in Moscow, Russia, from 3/1/65 to 3/6/65, which was attended by representatives from 19 communist parties, including the CPUSA. The communique noted that the participants at the conference had exchanged views on ways to strengthen the unity of the international communist movement and had appealed for an end to public polemics. In addition, the communique noted that all participants had agreed to work toward a new world communist conference of 81 fraternal parties and indicated that such a conference at a suitable time would answer the interests of the international communist movement.

OBSERVATIONS:

The consultative meeting was originally called for the purpose of formulating an agenda and preparing for an international meeting of all communist parties in an attempt to bring about unity in the world communist movement. Although the Soviets invited 26 fraternal parties to this meeting, only 19 parties were represented. The Chinese, and fraternal parties sympathetic to the Chinese, boycotted the meeting. As a result the meeting was downgraded from an editorial commission meeting to a mere consultative meeting.

The Italian CP has released the text of the Soviets' . communique to the press and an article pertaining to this matter appeared on the front page of "The"Washington Post" today. The article indicated that the Soviets had sent their communique to about 90 fraternal parties prior to having it published on 3/10/65.

ACTION:

For information. No dissemination is being made in view of the fact that the Soviets' communique has already appeared 400 11 in the press. **REC-44** 1 DC 15 58 bH p: 100#428093 , **1** 25 MAR 17 1965 - 109 65 MAR



Group 1 Group 1 Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification

(SEE NOTE PAGE TRO)

Ris MAR 19,1965 TELETYPE UNIT

WGS:pah

(10)

Tolson

Mohr .

Felt _____ Gale _____ Rosen ____

Sullivan Tavel Trotter Tele, Room

Holmes Gondy

Belmont_

DeLoach ...

Casper ____ Callahan ____ Contad ____

Honorable Dean Rusk

NOTE:

Classified "Top forcet" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could reveal the identity of the source (NY 694-S*) who is of continuing value and such revelation could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Information extracted from NYtels 3/1-4/65, captioned "Solo, ISA- C." A summary of the information set forth in the enclosures was included in memoranda, Baumgardner to Sullivan dated 3/2/65, 3/3/65 and 3/11/65 which were also captioned "Solo, IS - C." The memorandum of 3/11/65 pointed out that separate letters were being prepared for dissemination to the Secretary of State and Director of the Central Intelligence Agency.

SECRET

THIS IS INFORMATION Which WE FURNISHED TO WHITE HOUSE AND ATTORNEY GENERAL BY LETTERS 3-8-65 AND 3-12-65.



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

No Duplication Fees are charged for Deleted Page Information Sheet(s).

Total Deleted Page(s) ~ 7 Page 67 ~ Referral/Direct Page 92 ~ Referral/Direct Page 121 ~ Duplicate Page 122 ~ Duplicate Page 123 ~ Duplicate Page 232 ~ Duplicate Page 233 ~ Duplicate